TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-07

October 18, 2011

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

GAINES, Jamie L.

GOW, Dawn K.

HERNANDEZ, Piedad

MANGABAT, Justin D.

MILLS, Bobbie J.

NEWMAN, Vern T.

PALACIOS, Maria D.

SMITH, Kerri L.

SPIKER, Angela L.

STORM, Adelicia D.

STUVE, Deanna

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast
Supervision Aide

District Wide

Substitute Secondary Breakfast
Supervision Aide

District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant

District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary School

Substitute Clerical
Substitute Library Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary School

Instructional Aide
Whittier Elementary

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/28/11

10/19/11

9/13/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

Correction to Start Date
9/22/11
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

BRUNING, Nancy A.

BYRUM, Juliana

CHRISTIE, Stephen A.

CURE, Sunny J.

GIBSON, Michelle L.

TODD, Misty L.

TORRES, Estela

TUTTLE, Leah C.

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

BEAL, Yolanda

GARRISON, Kerri A.

MCFARLAND, Marie I.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
From: West Valley High School
To: Acacia Middle School

From: Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

To: Supervision Aide

Bautista Creek Elementary

From: Substitute Custodian
To: Custodian |
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicaped)
Little Lake Elementary (Increase in hours)

Secretary I
From: Cottonwood Elementary
To:  West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary (Increase in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary (Increase in hours)

From: School Office Manager
Hemet High School

To: Administrative Secretary Il
Nutrition Services Department

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/17/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/21/11
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NEW HIRE

ALLEN, Joshua E.

BELL, Laurie M.

BROWER, Michelle

BROWN, Sakina

Contreras, Lourdes

COOK, Christina L.

FORD, Mishekia L.

GUTIERREZ, Nicole S.

JOHNSON, Amber

JOHNSON, Frances M.

LEWIS, Brandy J.

MARMOLEJO, Luz Del Carmen

MARTINEZ, Alexander J.

RODRIGUEZ, Fortunato

SISNEROS, Lori L.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Harmony Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Walk on Athletic Coach
Idyllwild School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School

Substitute Auto Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Speech Language Pathology Assistant
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Walk On Coach
Tahquitz High School

Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/19/11

10/19/11

2011-2012

10/19/11

10/12/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/13/11

2011-2012 School Year

10/31/11

10/19/11
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STRESEN-REUTER, Timothy J.  Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

WEBSTER, Donna D. Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester Elementary School

RICHARD, Robert S. Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide

STAPISH, Helen Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

RODRIGUEZ, Rebecca M. Bus Driver
Transportation Department

CLONINGER, Patricia A. Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Department

MURRAY, David W. Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Department

PRADHAN, Nimisha R. School Occupational Therapist
District Wide

RICHARD, Nancy Supervision Aide

Little Lake Elementary

RICHARD, Robert S. Warehouse/Delivery Driver
Nutrition Services Department

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH
NEWMAN, Vern T. West Valley High School

SERNA, Frank Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/12/11

10/19/11

10/19/11

10/13/11

10/12/11

12/30/11

10/14/11

10/18/11

10/13/11

10/07/11

2011-2012 School Year

2011-2012 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RETIREMENT

CLONINGER, Patricia A. Nutrition Center Assistant 12/31/11
Nutrition Services Department

RICHARD, Robert S. Warehouse/Delivery Driver 10/08/11

Nutrition Services Department

RETURNING AVID TUTOR
YOUNG, Cheylea District Wide 09/20/11

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-07.
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