TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-07 October 18, 2011

October 18, 2011 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL	EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
GAINES, Jamie L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/28/11
GOW, Dawn K.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	10/19/11
HERNANDEZ, Piedad	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/13/11
MANGABAT, Justin D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	10/19/11
MILLS, Bobbie J.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District WIde Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	10/19/11
NEWMAN, Vern T.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	10/19/11
PALACIOS, Maria D.	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School	10/19/11
SMITH, Kerri L.	Substitute Clerical Substitute Library Assistant District Wide	10/19/11
SPIKER, Angela L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	10/19/11
STORM, Adelicia D.	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School	10/19/11
STUVE, Deanna	Instructional Aide Whittier Elementary	Correction to Start Date 9/22/11

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
BRUNING, Nancy A.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) From: West Valley High School To: Acacia Middle School	10/17/11
BYRUM, Juliana	From: Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide To: Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	10/19/11
CHRISTIE, Stephen A.	From: Substitute Custodian To: Custodian I Hemet High School	10/19/11
CURE, Sunny J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicaped) Little Lake Elementary (Increase in hours)	10/19/11
GIBSON, Michelle L.	Secretary II From: Cottonwood Elementary To: West Valley High School	10/19/11
TODD, Misty L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary (Increase in Hours)	10/19/11
TORRES, Estela	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary (Increase in hours)	10/19/11
TUTTLE, Leah C.	From: School Office Manager Hemet High School To: Administrative Secretary III Nutrition Services Department	10/19/11
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
BEAL, Yolanda	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/19/11
GARRISON, Kerri A.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/19/11
MCFARLAND, Marie I.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	10/21/11

NEW HIRE		EFFECTIVE DATE
		40/40/44
ALLEN, Joshua E.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Harmony Elementary School	10/19/11
BELL, Laurie M.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/19/11
BROWER, Michelle	Walk on Athletic Coach Idyllwild School	2011-2012
BROWN, Sakina	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/19/11
Contreras, Lourdes	Bus Driver Transportation Department	10/12/11
COOK, Christina L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School	10/19/11
FORD, Mishekia L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/19/11
GUTIERREZ, Nicole S.	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	10/19/11
JOHNSON, Amber	Substitute Auto Driver District Wide	10/19/11
JOHNSON, Frances M.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/19/11
LEWIS, Brandy J.	Speech Language Pathology Assistant District Wide	10/19/11
MARMOLEJO, Luz Del Carmen	Bus Driver Transportation Department	10/13/11
MARTINEZ, Alexander J.	Walk On Coach Tahquitz High School	2011-2012 School Year
RODRIGUEZ, Fortunato	Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School	10/31/11
SISNEROS, Lori L.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	10/19/11

		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRE Cont.		
STRESEN-REUTER, Timothy J.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/12/11
WEBSTER, Donna D.	Classroom Activity Specialist Winchester Elementary School	10/19/11
REHIRE		
RICHARD, Robert S.	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	10/19/11
STAPISH, Helen	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/13/11
REHIRE FROM 39 MONTH	REHIRE LIST	
RODRIGUEZ, Rebecca M.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	10/12/11
RESIGNATION		
CLONINGER, Patricia A.	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services Department	12/30/11
MURRAY, David W.	Substitute Bus Driver	40/44/44
	Transportation Department	10/14/11
PRADHAN, Nimisha R.	Transportation Department School Occupational Therapist District Wide	10/14/11
PRADHAN, Nimisha R. RICHARD, Nancy	School Occupational Therapist	
,	School Occupational Therapist District Wide Supervision Aide	10/18/11
RICHARD, Nancy	School Occupational Therapist District Wide Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary Warehouse/Delivery Driver Nutrition Services Department	10/18/11 10/13/11
RICHARD, Nancy RICHARD, Robert S.	School Occupational Therapist District Wide Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary Warehouse/Delivery Driver Nutrition Services Department	10/18/11 10/13/11

EFFECTIVE DATE

RETIREMENT		
CLONINGER, Patricia A.	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services Department	12/31/11
RICHARD, Robert S.	Warehouse/Delivery Driver Nutrition Services Department	10/08/11

RETURNING AVID TUTOR

YOUNG, Cheylea District Wide 09/20/11

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-07.

LP:cvg